

Coaldale & District Chamber of Commerce





March 21, 2020 | Saturday

COALDALE CHAMBER AWARD CRITERIA

TOWN OF COALDALE AWARD CRITERIA

BUSINESS OF THE YEAR

- Properly licensed to conduct business in the Town of Coaldale and surrounding area.
- Courteous, knowledgeable, and cooperative management and staff.
- Distinguished itself as a progressive business in terms of general operations, marketing, a recent expansion or increase in employment.
- Promoted a new product or service which has brought awareness to the Coaldale community.
- Displayed good business ethics and exceptional customer service.
- Contributed to Coaldale through participation in nonprofit groups and/or volunteerism.

CITIZEN OF THE YEAR

- Made a significant contribution to Coaldale.
- Participated in current and ongoing activities within the community of Coaldale.
- Has history of community service or active membership in one or more organizations and/or committees in Coaldale.
- Must be a citizen living in the community at the time of presentation.

CUSTOMER SERVICE

 Employee of a business in Coaldale or surrounding area who demonstrated a positive attitude, genuine care for customers, and who provided an overall courteous and friendly experience.

GROUP CITIZENS

- Non-profit community group in operation for three or more years
- Made significant contributions to the community.
- Brought positive recognition to Coaldale.

SPECIAL TRIBUTE

 In recognition of a citizen for their outstanding achievements in either arts, sports, politics, education or heroism; who has drawn attention to Coaldale and surrounding area through their achievements.

MALE AND FEMALE ATHLETE OF THE YEAR (two awards)

- Member of a local sport organization, club or school in Coaldale.
- Displayed a high level of skill, performance, dedication and leadership in their sport.
- Demonstrated a passion for sports, a high level of respect for the game, respect for others, and a commitment to fair play and ethical sport.

ARTS OR RECREATION LEADER OF THE YEAR

- Leader of, or participant in, an arts or recreation group in Coaldale: board member, administrator, coach or parent volunteer.
- Worked towards the advancement of art or recreation in Coaldale.
- Demonstrated a high level of integrity, inclusiveness, cooperation and respect for others.
- Displayed personal growth and development.
- Promoted a positive image for Coaldale.

COMMUNITY ARTIST OF THE YEAR

- Local artist working in any medium (visual, musical or performance) who exemplified excellence towards the development of art and culture in Coaldale.
- Participated in a cultural group or organization in Coaldale.
- Demonstrated a high level of integrity, inclusiveness, cooperation and respect for others.
- Strives for the advancement of arts and culture in general.
- Displayed personal growth and development.
- Promoted a positive image for arts and culture in Coaldale.

ENVIRONMENTAL EXCELLENCE AWARD

 Individual or organization who dedicated time and effort towards environmental initiatives such as community beautification, recycling, community clean up or innovation towards environmental initiatives.

YOUTH CITIZEN OF THE YEAR

- Youth volunteer in Coaldale who made a significant contribution to the community.
- Developed and executed a goal or initiative to help further enhance their local community.
- Demonstrated a high level of integrity, inclusiveness, leadership, cooperation and respect for others.



Coaldale & District Chamber of Commerce





NOMINATION FORM

Name of Nominee: Email of Nominee: Name of Business or Organization: Name of Nominator: Email of Nominator: **CHAMBER OF COMMERCE TOWN OF COALDALE** Business of the Year Male Athlete of the Year **Customer Service Award** Female Athlete of the Year Arts and Recreation Leader of the Year Citizen of the Year **Group Citizens Award** Community Artist of the Year **Special Tribute Environmental Excellence Award** Youth Citizen of the Year Please review the awards criteria on the previous page and provide a few paragraphs supporting your nomination. Be sure to include community impact statements or outline examples. **DEADLINE JANUARY 31, 2020.**

Printed forms can be mail to:

Nomination forms are available online at coaldalechamber.com

Coaldale & District Chamber of Commerce Box 1117 Coaldale, Alberta T1M 1M9 Fillable forms will be emailed to info@coaldalechamber.com by clicking SUBMIT The SUBMIT button will only work in Adobe Acrobat and not in a browser. If you have already filled out this form on a browser, please download and email manually. For more information, please contact the Coaldale Chamber office 403-345-2358.